Good food, Good life

Curriculum vitae

Steven Wood Presley

Executive Vice President Nestlé S.A.
Chief Executive Officer Zone North America

Date of birth:
Nationality:
Languages:
Other:

Career
Jan 2022

2018
2016

2013
2009
2004

2002
2000
1997
1994
1992

1990
2009

Education

1991
1990

1968

American

English

Married, 2 children

Executive Vice President Nestlé S.A., Chief Executive Officer

Zone North America

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Nestlé USA

appointed Chief Transformation Officer and Chief Financial Officer,
Nestlé USA

Chief Financial Officer, Nestlé USA

President, Nestlé Business Services, North America

Vice President and General Manager, Premium Ready to Drink Beverages,
Nestlé USA

Vice President, Finance, Beverage Division, Nestlé USA

Director of Finance, Beverage Division, Nestlé USA

joined Nestlé USA as Factory Controller, Beverage Division

Business Unit Controller, Gum, The Hershey Company, Leaf Subsidiary
Finance Manager, Mergers & Acquisitions, The Hershey Company,
Leaf Subsidiary

CPA Auditor, Hopper, Tacker and Shelton

President, Nestlé Business Services, North America

State of Tennessee, Certified Public Accountant
University of South Florida, Bachelor of Accounting



Mandates

Member, CEO Roundtable, American Heart Association



