

Good food, Good life

Curriculum vitae

Steven Wood Presley

Executive Vice President Nestlé S.A. Chief Executive Officer Zone North America

Date of birth:1968Nationality:AmericanLanguages:EnglishOther:Married, 2 children



Career

Jan 2022	Executive Vice President Nestlé S.A., Chief Executive Officer Zone North America
2018	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Nestlé USA
2016	appointed Chief Transformation Officer and Chief Financial Officer, Nestlé USA
2013	Chief Financial Officer, Nestlé USA
2009	President, Nestlé Business Services, North America
2004	Vice President and General Manager, Premium Ready to Drink Beverages,
	Nestlé USA
2002	Vice President, Finance, Beverage Division, Nestlé USA
2000	Director of Finance, Beverage Division, Nestlé USA
1997	joined Nestlé USA as Factory Controller, Beverage Division
1994	Business Unit Controller, Gum, The Hershey Company, Leaf Subsidiary
1992	Finance Manager, Mergers & Acquisitions, The Hershey Company,
	Leaf Subsidiary
1990	CPA Auditor, Hopper, Tacker and Shelton
2009	President, Nestlé Business Services, North America

Education

1991	State of Tennessee, Certified Public Accountant
1990	University of South Florida, Bachelor of Accounting

Mandates

Member, CEO Roundtable, American Heart Association